505322372 02/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5369153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE GOEBEL	10/12/2017
REED GIBSON	10/11/2017
MICHAEL HOLLAND	10/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLLAND ELECTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	2935 GOLF COURSE DRIVE	
City:	VENTURA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16200249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)299-4919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8053684586

Email: pdc@oceanlawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** PAUL CHANCELLOR Address Line 1: 3463 RED BLUFF COURT

Address Line 4: SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OUT-18034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. CHANCELLOR
SIGNATURE:	/paul d. chancellor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=OUT-18034_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=OUT-18034_signed_assignment#page2.tif source=OUT-18034_signed_assignment#page3.tif source=OUT-18034 signed assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048292 FRAME: 0175 505322372

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, George Goebel residing in Camarillo, California, Reed Gibson residing in Ventura, California and Michael Holland residing in Santa Barbara, California, ("Assignors") are the sole inventors of new and useful identified as 1) U.S. Patent No. 9,647,394 issued May 9, 2017 and 2) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/588,663 filed May 7, 2017 entitled SHIELDED AND MULTISHIELDED COAXIAL CONNECTORS ("Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Holland Electronics, LLC of Ventura, California ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the applications, and any Patent(s) that might be granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the applications, any application(s) claiming the benefit of these applications, and any Patent(s) that might be granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under applicable laws, conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Patent(s) in the United States and throughout the world for the Inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Inventions, the applications, and any Patent(s) granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Date: 10/12/2017	George Gøebel
Date:	Reed Gibson
Date:	Michael Holland

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Date:	George Goebel
Date: <u>Derober 11, 2017</u>	Reed Gibson
Date:	•
	Michael Holland

Date:		
		George Goebel
•		
Date:	•	
		Reed Gibson
4 /		
Date: 10/12/17		
Date. 10/1-1/1	· .	Michael Holland

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048292 FRAME: 0179